
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

One Time Vendor 4000010

India

Your GSTN : Our GSTN : 24AAAAM0329F1Z6
ENGPUR MEHCreated By :

RFQ No.: M630023658 Date: 24.11.2021

Collective No.: 0000225722
Doc. Type: ZR03 Service RFQ
POrg: MP00 Central PORG-Mehsana
PGroup: M08 S/C & Service
Quotation Deadline: 01.12.2021
Our Reference: vihar

Dear Sir,

We invite quotation for supply of following items:

Subject: Purchase Enquiry for Material Group

Sr.
No.

Activity HSN/S
AC

Short Text Qty OUn Delivery
Date

Plant Mat. Grp

1 OSP BODY BOWL CIONE SEAT MRPX-1
REPAIRE

1 AU 10.12.2021 MM03 SR0000002

101218 998719 PBG,Mechanical Maintenance OSP Job. 1 EA

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions as per enclosed Annexure/s.

Please ensure that your sealed quotation reach us before deadline date, complete with necessary annexure.

Thanking You,

For, Purchase Department
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED

Page 1 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630023658
Date: 24.11.2021

Delivery Location, Item Classification and Item text

Item Material Material Description
1 OSP BODY BOWL CIONE SEAT MRPX-1 REPAIRE

Plant: MM03 Manufacturing Plant, Vihar Vihar Chilling center,,Gandhinagar,382810
OSP REPAIRING JOB FOR MILK SEPARATORS, MRPX MODEL 318 TGV-74C, 30 KL.SS bowl body Distributing Cone seat part
no: 536252-80, (BOWL BODY).There became dents formation surrounding the periphery of distributing cone at three various
locations. It has to be made standard size by filling ss316 materals/ss-316 welding/grinding/finishing/surfacing & balancing, materials
to be used SS 316L (FOR MRPX SEPARATOR MODEL 318 TGV-74C, 30 KL}

-There are various dents on the entire periphery on the seat of the distributing cone. All of dents shall have to be re-filled by using
argon welding & shall have to be finished as well surfaced the entire periphery by making the seat distributing cone of body bowl
smooth as per standard size along with balancing of the bowl with view to high speed equipment.

The detail of job description/Terms/conditions is as under below.

1) After been getting it repaired the supplier shall have to be assured the minimum 1 year of warranty.

2) Damage or any of loss if it may be occurred during repairing job may be under warranty & may have to be assured by supplier.

3) Party shall have to be used SS 316L welding material i.e. welding rod for distributing cone seat job work.

4) At the time of SS 316L Welding on bowl body distributing cone seat party shall have to work done in the presence of our
representative.

5) There must be Proper Grinding and finishing/surfacing/balancing as per original distributing cone seat.

6) During repairing work if any of damage may be occurred to Separator S.S. Bowl body or any part that will be sole responsibility of
supplier.

7) Machine Model: MILK SEPARATOR, MRPX MODEL 318 TGV-74C

8) Capacity of Separator: 30KL.

9) All of interested suppliers have to be visited at on site to check the job description to avoid misunderstandings against the actual
job to be done, before submission of quotation.

10) The selected vendor has to be taken over the bowl from our Vihar Plant & also has to be returned back to Vihar Plant after been
getting it repaired.

11) The selected Party must has to be completed the job within 10 days after been taking over the bowl from our premises & shall
have to be submitted the same as early as possible. The time frame scheduled by our user depart may have to be strictly followed.

For Technical specifications only Contact PERSON: - M.S.Thakor >(I/C-ENGG-Vihar DSD)
Mobile No: - +919974059273

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SENDING QUOTATIONS

Send your quotations in hard copy (preferably) at following address to reach us before Quotation Deadline. Write Collective Number /
RFQ No. on cover page of envelope. It is given in right corner of first page of RFQ.

Address for sending quotation:

Purchase Section

Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd.

Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana # 384002,

Phone: 02762-253201, Purchase Mobile No : +91 90237 27021 /22

Alternatively, you can send your quotations at quotation@mehsanaunion.coop. Do not send quotations on any other email ID. Kindly
write Collective Number / RFQ No. on subject line.

Page 2 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630023658
Date: 24.11.2021

Special Note : For RFQ having PDF Name (Manesar)/(Dharuhera), separate email address is given for sending quotation in last page
of PDF. Kindly send your quotation to those email ID only.

Prior vendor registration is preferable but not necessary for sending quotation.

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions available at http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

Page 3 of 3


